24
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Ferrite Chip Inductor NFI Series
Case Size
NFI06 NFI08 NFI12
0603 0805 1206
Inductance Range 0.047μH ~ 10μH 0.047μH ~ 33μH 0.12μH ~ 33μH

             Case Code (see available values tables)
       Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TERMINATION:
(Nickel Barrier
 with Sn Finish)D DA
B
C
Type Case Size A B C D
NFI06 0603 1.6 ± 0.15 0.8 ± 0.15 0.8 ± 0.15 0.3 ± 0.2
NFI08 0805 2.0 ± 0.15 1.25 ± 0.15
0.85 ± 0.20
0.5 ± 0.3
1.25 ± 0.20
NFI12 1206 3.2 ± 0.20 1.6 ± 0.20 1.1 ± 0.30 0.5 ± 0.3
FEATURES
• SURFACE MOUNT CASE SIZES (0603 ~ 1206)
• DURABLE MULTILAYER CONSTRUCTION
• MAGNETICALLY SHEILDED
• TAPE & REEL PACKAGING FOR AUTOMATIC INSERTION
• BOTH FLOW AND REFLOW SOLDERABLE
• Pb-FREE/RoHS COMPLIANT
SPECIFICATIONS
CASE SIZE DIMENSIONS (mm)
Case Size E F G
0603 2.6 0.6 0.8
0805 3 1 1
1206 4.4 2.2 1.4
E
F
G
LAND PATTERN DIMENSIONS (mm)
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
50
100
150
200
250
Peak Temperature
(260°C for 10 sec.)
Time (Seconds)
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 -
 D
eg
. C
150°C 60 sec.
 60 sec.
25
Time above 230°C
60 sec.
*See Part Number System for Details
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
25
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Ferrite Chip Inductor NFI Series
NFI06 (1.6mm X 0.8mm)
EIA
Size
NIC
P/N
Inductance
(μH) Q Min.
L & Q